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How do | search by tariff code?

This task card demonstrates how to perform a Tariff Code Search within the BICON Web. Goods imported into
Australia require classification under the Customs Tariff Act 1995. BICON allows you to use part of the Tariff code or

all of the known Tariff code and Statistical Classification to search for Cases.

1. Search for Tariff Code

From the BICON web homepage, select the Tariff Code tab.

Enter at least the first 4 digits of an Australian tariff code into the Tariff Filter boxes, then select .

Entering more digits will provide improved search results.

‘Quick Search Scientific Name

You may locate import cases by using at least the first 4 digits of a tariff code. Not entering the full 10 digits may return multiple results.

@ Search

Tariff Filter 0804 20 00 30
Advanced Search ()

Search parameters Effective On: 24 June 2015  Description
0804: DATES, FIGS, PINEAPPLES, AVOCADOS, GUAVAS, MANGOES AND MANGOSTEENS, FRESH OR DRIED:

2. View Results

BICON will present a list of tariff codes that match your search terms.

NOTE: If your search returns No Results Found, reduce the number of digits to be more general.

&, Search Results

Select an import item that best matches what you want to import to continue the process.

© Non Commodity
Please note that the import conditions apply to all packaging, containers and transport methods (non commodity) used to bring goods into the country.

These conditions are in addition to the conditions that apply to the goods being imported. You should review this non commodity case.

0804: DATES, FIGS, PINEAPPLES, AVOCADOS, GUAVAS, MANGOES AND MANGOSTEENS, FRESH OR DRIED:
Showing 1 - 5 Results of & Results per page:

0804.10.00.10 - 0804.10.00.10

Effective 21 May 2015 to present

0804: DATES, FIGS, PINEAPPLES, AVOCADOS, GUAVAS, MANGOES AND MANGOSTEENS, FRESH OR DRIED:
0804.10.00.10: -Dates

0804.20.00.19 - 0804.20.00.19

Effective 21 May 2015 to present

0804: DATES, FIGS, PINEAPPLES, AVOCADOS, GUAVAS, MANGOES AND MANGOSTEENS, FRESH OR DRIED:
0804.20.00.19: -Figs

0804.30.00.20 - 0804.20.00.20

Quick Search

< imports@agriculture.gov.au
@& 1800900 090
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3. Select Tariff

Once you have found your desired tariff select the Tariff Number.

Import Conditions

Import Questions Import Conditions Onshore Outcomes

‘Quick Search Scientific Name: Tariff Code

You may locate import cases by using at least the first 4 digits of a tariff code. Not entering the full 10 digits may return multiple tariffs and group accordingly.

Tariff Filter | g3p2 @ search

Description 0302: FISH, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING FISH FILLETS AND OTHER FISH MEAT OF 0304:

 Search Results

Select an import item that best matches what you want to import to continue the process.

@ Non Commodity
Please note that the import conditions apply to all packaging, containers and transport methods (non commedity) used to bring goods into the country.
These conditions are in addition to the conditions that apply to the goods being imported. You should review this non commodity case.

0302: FISH, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING FISH FILLETS AND OTHER FISH MEAT OF 0304:

Showing 1 - 5 Results of 13 Results per page:
03021 - 03021
Effective 17 March 2015 to present

0302: FISH, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING FISH FILLETS AND OTHER FISH MEAT OF 0304:
0302.11.00.30: — Trout (Salmo trutta, Oncorhynchus mykiss, Oncorhynchus clarki, Oncorhynchus aguabonita, Oncorhynchus gilae, Oncorhynchus apache and Oncorhynchus chrysogaster)
0302.13.00: —Pacific salmon {Oncorhynchus nerka, Oncorhynchus gorbuscha, Oncorhynchus keta, Oncorhynchus tschawytscha, Oncorhynchus kisutch, Oncorhynchus masou and Oncorhynchus rhodurus)
read more (@)
Matched Term:

0302.2 - 0302.2
Effective 17 March 2015 to present

0302: FISH, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING FISH FILLETS AND OTHER FISH MEAT OF 0304:
0302.21.00.25: — Halibut (Reinhardtius hippoglossoides. Hippoglossus hippoglossus, Hippoglossus stenolepis)
0302.22.00.11: - Plaice (Pleuronectes platessa)
read more (&
Matched Term:

0302.3 - 0302.3
Effective 17 March 2015 to present

0302: FISH, FRESH OR CHILLED, EXCLUDING FISH FILLETS AND OTHER FISH MEAT OF 0304:
0302.31.00.14: — Albacore or longfinned tunas (Thunnus alalunga)
0302.32.00.15: — Yellowfin tunas (Thunnus albacares)

'- r " read more (@)

From here you will be presented with one of three possible outcomes depending on how the tariff is mapped:

a) Single Case — If the tariff selected relates to a single case you can select that case and proceed directly to the
import conditions questions.

b) Multiple Case — If the tariff selected relates to more than one case you will be presented with the list of
possible cases and further questions.

c) No Case — If the tariff selected is not linked to any case you will receive a notice directing you to use a
general search or contact the department.

Mo Results Found
Flease refine your search.
If you feel that there is a result that should match your search term, please use the Contact Us form and let us know.

< imports@agriculture.gov.au Quick Search
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4. Select Case

If the tariff selected relates to more than one case a list of related cases is present along with questions. You may

choose to:

a) select the appropriate case name from the search results list to proceed in determining your import scenario
and view the import conditions.
OR

b) answer the questions to reduce the search results to the most relevant case. Select the case name to
proceed in determining your import scenario and view the import conditions.

Even if cases are presented, answering the tariff questions may result in no matching case. If this occurs users will be
directed to use the Quick Search.

< imports@agriculture.gov.au Quick Search
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